ESAN SERIES
Preliminary Data Sheets
Features
 Standard pin out; DIP24 packages compliant
 High efficiency – 88%@ 5V /3A Full Load
 Compact size  – 1.27” x 0.65” x 0.4”
 4:1 Ultra-Wide input range 4.5 – 18 & 9 – 36VDC

9 NC Comm  17-21 No Pin No Pin
10 NC NC  22 +Vin +Vin
11 NC -Vout  23 +Vin +Vin
12 NC NC  24 NC NC
Package Specifications
ESAN SERIES
Preliminary Data Sheets
Model Selection Guide
Typical @ Ta=+25˚C under nominal line voltage and full load conditions unless noted.
Input Output
Voltage (V) Current (A) Voltage Current Power
Efficiency @FLModel
Range (Typ.) Full load (V) (A) (W) Typ.
ESAN10050-1-E7 0.62 5 1.4 80%
ESAN10120-S-E7 0.61 12 0.58 82%
ESAN10150-S-E7 0.61 15 0.46 82%
ESAN10120-D-E7 0.61 ±12 ±0.29 82%
ESAN10150-D-E7 0.61 ±15 ±0.23
7
82%
ESAN10050-2-E10 1.19 5 2 84%
ESAN10120-S-E10 1.19 12 0.83 84%
ESAN10150-S-E10 1.19 15 0.66 84%
ESAN10120-D-E10 1.19 ±12 ±0.41 84%
ESAN10150-D-E10
4.5-18
(10)
1.19 ±15 ±0.33
10
84%
ESAN18033-2-E7 0.33 3.3 2.1 84%
ESAN18050-1-E7 0.32 5 1.4 85%
ESAN18120-S-E7 0.33 12 0.58 84%
ESAN18150-S-E7 0.33 15 0.46 84%
ESAN18120-D-E7 0.33 ±12 ±0.29 84%
ESAN18150-D-E7 0.33 ±15 ±0.23
7
84%
ESAN18033-3-E10 0.65 3.3 3 86%
ESAN18050-2-E10 0.65 5 2 86%
ESAN18120-S-E10 0.65 12 0.83 86%
ESAN18150-S-E10 0.65 15 0.66 86%
ESAN18120-D-E10 0.65 ±12 ±0.43 86%
ESAN18150-D-E10 0.65 ±15 ±0.33
10
86%
ESAN18033-5-E15 0.96 3.3 4.5 87%
ESAN18050-3-E15 0.95 5 3 88%
ESAN18120-S-E15 0.96 12 1.25 87%
ESAN18150-S-E15 0.96 15 1 87%
ESAN18120-D-E15 0.96 ±12 ±.0.625 87%
ESAN18150-D-E15
9-36
(18)
0.96 ±15 ±0.5

4 Enable Enable
5 Trim -Vout
6 -Vout Comm
7 +Vout +Vout
ESCN SERIES
Preliminary Data Sheets
Model Selection Guide
Typical @ Ta=+25˚C under nominal line voltage and full load conditions unless noted.
Input Output
Voltage (V) Current (A) Voltage Current Power
Efficiency @FLModel
Range (Typ.) Full load (V) (A) (W) Typ.
ESCN24033-6-E 1.91 3.3 12.1 87%
ESCN24050-4-E 1.85 5 8 90%
ESCN24120-S-E 1.87 12 3.3 89%
ESCN24150-S-E 1.89 15 2.6 88%
ESCN24240-S-E 1.91 24 1.6 87%
ESCN24120-D-E 1.89 ±12 ±1.6 88%
ESCN24150-D-E 1.89 ±15 ±1.3 88%
ESCN24240-D-E
18-36
(24)
1.91 ±24 ±0.8 87%
ESCN48033-6-E 0.95 3.3 12.1 87%
ESCN48050-4-E 0.92 5 8 90%
ESCN48120-S-E 0.93 12 3.3 89%
ESCN48150-S-E  0.94 15 2.6 88%
ESCN48240-S-E 0.95 24 1.6 87%
ESCN48120-D-E  0.94 ±12 ±1.6 88%
ESCN48150-D-E  0.94 ±15 ±1.3 88%
ESCN48240-D-E
36-75
(48)
0.95 ±24 ±0.8 87%
ESCN18033-6-E 2.55 3.3 12.1 87%
ESCN18050-4-E  2.46 5 8 90%
ESCN18120-S-E  2.49 12 3.3 89%
ESCN18150-S-E  2.52 15 2.6 88%
ESCN18240-S-E 2.55 24 1.6 87%
ESCN18120-D-E  2.52 ±12 ±1.6 88%
ESCN18150-D-E  2.52 ±15 ±1.3 88%
ESCN18240-D-E
9-36
(18)
2.55 ±24 ±0.8 87%
ESCN36033-6-E  1.26 3.3 12.1 88%
ESCN36050-4-E  1.23 5 8 90%
ESCN36120-S-E 1.24 12 3.3 89%
ESCN36150-S-E 1.24 15 2.6 89%
ESCN36240-S-E 1.27 24 1.6 87%
ESCN36120-D-E  1.26 ±12 ±1.6 88%
ESCN36150-D-E  1.26 ±15 ±1.3 88%
ESCN36240-D-E
18-75
(36)
1.27 ±24 ±0.8

3 -Vin -Vin
4 Enable Enable
5 -Vout -Vout
6 Trim Comm
7 +Vout +Vout
ESO SERIES
Preliminary Data Sheets
Model Selection Guide
Typical @ Ta=+25˚C under nominal line voltage and full load conditions unless noted.
Input Output
Voltage (V) Current (A) Voltage Current Power
Efficiency @FLModel
Range (Typ.) Full load (V) (A) (W) Typ.
ESO24033-6-E  0.94 3.3 6.1 88%
ESO24050-4-E  0.93 5 4 89%
ESO24120-S-E  0.94 12 1.66 88%
ESO24150-S-E  0.94 15 1.33 88%
ESO24120-D-E  0.94 ±12 ±0.83 88%
ESO24150-D-E
18-36
(24)
0.94 ±15 ±0.66 88%
ESO48033-6-E  0.46 3.3 6.1 89%
ESO48050-4-E  0.46 5 4 89%
ESO48120-S-E  0.47 12 1.66 88%
ESO48150-S-E  0.47 15 1.33 88%
ESO48120-D-E  0.47 ±12 ±0.83 88%
ESO48150-D-E
36-75
(48)
0.47 ±15 ±0.66 88%
ESO18033-6-E  1.27 3.3 6.1 87%
ESO18050-4-E  1.26 5 4 88%
ESO18120-S-E  1.27 12 1.66 87%
ESO18150-S-E  1.27 15 1.33 87%
ESO18120-D-E  1.27 ±12 ±0.83 87%
ESO18150-D-E
9-36
(18)
1.27 ±15 ±0.66 87%
ESO36033-6-E  0.63 3.3 6.1 88%
ESO36050-4-E  0.62 5 4 89%
ESO36120-S-E  0.63 12 1.66 87%
ESO36150-S-E  0.63 15 1.33 87%
ESO36120-D-E  0.63 ±12 ±0.83 87%
ESO36150-D-E
18-75
(36)
0.63 ±15 ±0.66

3 +Vin
4 +Vout
5 +Sense
6 Trim
7 -Sense
8 -Vout
SQB SERIES
Preliminary Data Sheets
Model Selection Guide
Typical @ Ta=+25˚C under nominal line voltage and full load conditions unless noted.
Input Output
Voltage (V) Current (A) Voltage Current Power
Efficiency @FLModel
Range (Typ.) Full load (V) (A) (W) Typ.
SQB018033-20-E 4.2 3.3 20 66 88%
SQB018050-20-E 6.2 5 20 100 89%
SQB018120-10-E 7.7 12 10 90%
SQB018150-08-E 7.7 15 8.3 90%
SQB018240-05-E 7.7 24 5.2 90%
SQB018280-04-E 7.7 28 4.5 90%
SQB018480-02-E
9-36
(18)
7.7 48 2.6
125
90%
SQB024033-25-E 3.8 3.3 25 82 89%
SQB024050-20-E 4.6 5 20 100 90%
SQB024120-13-E 6.9 12 12.5 90%
SQB024150-10-E 6.9 15 10 90%
SQB024240-06-E 6.9 24 6.3 90%
SQB024280-05-E 6.9 28 5.4 90%
SQB024480-03-E
18-36
(24)
6.9 48 3.1
150
90%
SQB110033-25-E 0.8 3.3 25 82 88%
SQB110050-20-E 1 5 20 100 90%
SQB110120-13-E 1.5 12 12.5 90%
SQB110150-10-E 1.5 15 10 90%
SQB110240-06-E 1.5 24 6.3 90%
SQB110280-05-E 1.5 28 5.4 90%
SQB110480-03-E
40-160
(110)
1.5 48 3.1
150
90%
SQB270033-25-E 0.3 3.3 25 82 89%
SQB270050-20-E 0.4 5 20 100 90%
SQB270120-13-E 0.6 12 12.5 90%
SQB270150-10-E 0.6 15 10 90%
SQB270240-06-E 0.6 24 6.3 90%
SQB270280-05-E 0.6 28 5.4 90%
SQB270480-03-E
150-450
(270)
0.6 48 3.1

4 +Vin
5 +Vout
6 +Sense
7 Trim
8 -Sense
9 -Vout
SHB SERIES
Preliminary Data Sheets
Model Selection Guide
Typical @ Ta=+25˚C under nominal line voltage and full load conditions unless noted.
Input Output
Voltage (V) Current (A) Voltage Current Power
Efficiency @FLModel
Range (Typ.) Full load (V) (A) (W) Typ.
SHB018033-40-E 8.3 3.3 40 132 88%
SHB018050-40-E 12.5 5 40 200 89%
SHB018120-21-E 15.4 12 21 90%
SHB018150-17-E 15.4 15 17 90%
SHB018240-10-E 15.4 24 10 90%
SHB018280-09-E 15.4 28 8.9 90%
SHB018480-05-E
9-36
(18)
15.4 48 5.2
250
90%
SHB024033-50-E 7.7 3.3 50 165 89%
SHB024050-50-E 11.6 5 50 250 90%
SHB024120-30-E 16.7 12 30 90%
SHB024150-24-E 16.7 15 24 90%
SHB024240-15-E 16.7 24 15 90%
SHB024280-13-E 16.7 28 13 90%
SHB024480-08-E 16.7 48 7.5
360
90%
SHB024240-20-E 23.1 24 20.8 90%
SHB024280-17-E 23.1 28 17.8 90%
SHB024480-10-E
18-36
(24)
23.1 48 10.4
500
90%
SHB110033-50-E 1.7 3.3 50 165 88%
SHB110050-50-E 2.5 5 50 250 90%
SHB110120-25-E 3.0 12 25 90%
SHB110150-20-E 3.0 15 20 90%
SHB110240-12-E 3.0 24 12.5 90%
SHB110280-10-E 3.0 28 10.7 90%
SHB110480-06-E
40-160
(110)
3.0 48 6.25
300
90%
SHB270033-50-E 0.7 3.3 50 165 89%
SHB270050-50-E 1 5 50 250 90%
SHB270120-30-E 1.5 12 30 90%
SHB270150-24-E 1.5 15 24 90%
SHB270240-15-E 1.5 24 15 90%
SHB270280-13-E 1.5 28 13 90%
SHB270480-08-E
150-450
(270)
1.5 48 7.5

6 +Vout
7 +Sense
8 Trim
9 -Sense
10 -Vout
11 -Vout
SFB SERIES
Preliminary Data Sheets
Model Selection Guide
Typical @ Ta=+25˚C under nominal line voltage and full load conditions unless noted.
Input Output
Voltage (V) Current (A) Voltage Current Power
Efficiency @FLModel
Range (Typ.) Full load (V) (A) (W) Typ.
SFB024120-60-E 33.3 12 60 90%
SFB024150-48-E 33.3 15 48 90%
SFB024240-30-E 33.3 24 30 90%
SFB024280-25-E 33.3 28 25.7 90%
SFB024480-15-E
18-36
(24)
33.3 48 15
720
90%
SFB270120-60-E 2.96 12 60 720 90%
SFB270150-66-E 3.70 15 60 900 90%
SFB270240-40-E 3.95 24 40 90%
SFB270280-34-E 3.95 28 34 90%
SFB270480-20-E
150-450
(270)
3.95 48 20